¥ CAN-LAB

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

* FOR QUALITY ASSURANCE PURPOSES. NOT A MICHIGAN COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE.
PRODUCED: FEB 08, 2021

SAMPLE: CHERRY (FLOWER) // CLIENT: MYRCENE MILE // BATCH: PASS

MATRIX: FLOWER
CATEGORY: INHALABLE
SAMPLE ID: CL-040221-007
COLLECTED ON: FEB 04, 2021
RECEIVED ON: FEB 04, 2021
BATCH SIZE: 5 GRAMS
SAMPLE SIZE: 5 GRAMS

CULTIVATOR INFO

CULTIVATOR

VITO VERDONE

215 W WEBSTER

FERNDALE, MICHIGAN 48220

LICENSE
CG-19-029150
MEDICINAL - CAREGIVER

CL-01: CANNABINOID POTENCY BY HPLC-PDA // FEB 05, 2021

ANALYTE AMT LOD/LOQ (mg/g) PASS/FAIL
CBC ND 0.018/0.059
CBD 0.268 % 0.038/0.13
CBDA 13.039 % 0.02/0.068
CBDV ND 0.035/0.12
CBDVA 0.056 % 0.019/0.064
CBG ND 0.039/0.13
CBGA 0.444 % 0.021/0.07

*% TOTAL THC = (THCA X 0.877) + THC
*% TOTAL CBD = (CBDA X 0.877) + CBD

MICHIGAN.

PER ISO 17025, THIS REPORT ONLY CONTAINS AND CONCERNS THE
SAMPLES LISTED WITHIN THIS DOCUMENT. SAMPLES WERE SAMPLED AND
TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SAFETY COMPLIANCE FACILITY
SAMPLING AND TESTING INFORMATION PROVIDED BY THE STATE OF

CANNABINOID OVERVIEW

TOTAL THC:

TOTAL CBD:

TOTAL CANNABINOIDS:

BATCH RESULT: PASS

POTENCY TESTED

PESTICIDES PASS
ANALYTE AMT
CBN ND
A8-THC ND
A°-THC 0.017 %
THCA 0.391 %
THCV ND
TOTAL THC ** 0.360 %
TOTAL CBD ** 11.703 %

CAN-LAB, LLC // 27610 COLLEGE PARK DRIVE, SUITE C WARREN M| 48088 // PH: 5862986464

MI LICENSE #: SC-000016

0.36 %
11.7 %
14.22 %
LOD/LOQ (mg/g) PASS/FAIL

0.016/0.054

0.044/0.15

0.043/0.14

0.023/0.077

0.041/0.14

RESULTS CERTIFIED BY: MANIK GUDIMANI

LAB DIRECTOR, CAN-LAB
FEB 08, 2021

M ft——


https://lims.tagleaf.com/login?affiliate=can-lab-llc

CL-04: PESTICIDE ANALYSIS BY LC-MS/MS // FEB 08, 2021

ANALYTE

ABAMECTIN
ACEPHATE
ACEQUINOCYL
ACETAMIPRID
ALDICARB
AZOXYSTROBIN
BIFENAZATE
BIFENTHRIN
BOSCALID
CARBARYL
CARBOFURAN
CHLORANTRANIL-
IPROLE
CHLORFENAPYR
CHLORPYRIFOS
CLOFENTEZINE
CYFLUTHRIN
CYPERMETHRIN
DAMINOZIDE
DIAZINON
DICHLORVOS
DIMETHOATE
ETHOPROPHOS
ETOFENPROX
ETOXAZOLE
FENOXYCARB
FENPYROXIMATE
FIPRONIL
FLONICAMID
FLUDIOXONIL
HEXYTHIAZOX
IMAZALIL
IMIDACLOPRID
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LIMIT

vg/g
vg’g
pg’g
vg’g
ve’s
ug/g
vg’s
pg’g
vg/g
ue’s
Hg’g

ug/g

ug/g
ve’s
ug/g
vg/g
ve’e
ug/g
vg’s
Hg’g
vg/g
ue’s
vg/g
vg’g
ug’g
vg/g
ve’s
ug/g
vg’s
pg’g
ug/g
ug’s

AMT (ppm)

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

ND

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

LOD/LOQ (ppm)

.0008/0.0025
.0044/0.0132
.0078/0.0237
.0004/0.0013
.0003/0.0009
.0003/0.0009
.0002/0.0007
.0004/0.0013
0.003/0.0091

0.0004/0.0013
0.00001/0.00002

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0.0002/0.0007

0.0449/0.1362
0.0002/0.0005

0.0003/0.001
0.0063/0.0191
0.0048/0.0146

0.0003/0.001
0001/0.0004
0001/0.0002
0002/0.0006
.0002/0.0005
.0003/0.0009
.0002/0.0005
.0003/0.0009
.0002/0.0007

0.001/0.0031
0.0003/0.0009
0.0004/0.0011
0.0002/0.0005
0.0018/0.0056
0.0005/0.0014

PASS/FAIL

PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS

PASS

PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS

ANALYTE

KRESOXIM-
METHYL
MALATHION
METALAXYL
METHIOCARB
METHOMYL
METHYL PARATHION
MGK-264
MYCLOBUTANIL
NALED

OXAMYL
PACLOBUTRAZOL
PERMETHRIN
PHOSMET
PRALLETHRIN
PROPICONAZOLE
PROPOXUR
PYRETHRINS

PYRETHRINS CINERIN I
PYRETHRINS JASMOLIN I
PYRETHRINS PYRETHRIN |

PYRIDABEN
SPINOSAD
SPINOSAD A
SPINOSAD D
SPIROMESIFEN
SPIROTETRAMAT
SPIROXAMINE
TEBUCONAZOLE
THIACLOPRID
THIAMETHOXAM
TRIFLOXYSTROB-
IN
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LIMIT AMT (ppm)

ug’g ND
ug’g ND
ug’sg ND
ne’s ND
ug’g ND
ug’g ND
ug’g ND
ug’g ND
ug’g ND
ug’'g ND
ug’g ND
Hg’g ND
ug’sg ND
ug’g ND
ug/'g ND
ug’g ND
ug’g ND

ND

ND

ND
ug’sg ND
ug’g ND

ND

ND
ug’g ND
ug’g ND
ug’g ND
ug’'g ND
ug’g ND
ug’g ND
ug’g ND

* FOR QUALITY ASSURANCE PURPOSES. NOT A MICHIGAN COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE.

https://lims.tagleaf.com/coa /3bPH9qPONq

LOD/LOQ (ppm) PASS/FAIL
0.0003/0.0008 PASS
0.0002/0.0007 PASS
0.0001/0.0003 PASS
0.0001/0.0004 PASS
0.0007/0.002 PASS
0.0021/0.0063 PASS
0.0237/0.0717 PASS
0.0003/0.001 PASS
0.0008/0.0025 PASS
0.0034/0.0102 PASS
0.0004/0.0011 PASS
0.0233/0.0707 PASS
0.0002/0.0007 PASS
0.0009/0.0027 PASS
0.0005/0.0014 PASS
0.0001/0.0003 PASS
PASS

0.0005/0.0035

0.0009/0.0027

0.0003/0.001
0.0002/0.0005 PASS
PASS

0.0003/0.0008

0.0002/0.0006
0.0003/0.0011 PASS
0.001/0.003 PASS
0.0001/0.0005 PASS
0.0001/0.0004 PASS
0.0002/0.0007 PASS
0.0003/0.0009 PASS
0.0001/0.0005 PASS
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